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List of Regional and National Coordinators of the Rio+20 Global Youth Music Contest 
 

 
 

A. Regional Coordinators 
 
 

Region Coordinator Country Name of the 
organization 

Contact 

 
Africa 

 
Mr. George Ndung’u  

 
Kenya 

 

Organization of African 
Youth  

 
george@oayouth.org 

 
America 
(N&S) 

 
Ms. Marina Gonzalez Araujo 

 
Mexico 

 

Red Global de Acción 
Juvenil GYAN México 
A.C 

 
mariana@takingitglobal.org  

Asia and 
Middle 
East 

 
Mr. Suresh More 

 
India 

 
Zest Youth Movement 
India  

 
sureshmore9@gmail.com 

 
Europe 

 
Ms. Marina Nikiforova  

 
Russia 

Center for Interethnic 
Cooperation 

 
mari@interethnic.org  
 

 
Caribbean 

 
Mr. Garvin Bovell Perry  

 
Trinidad and Tobago 

 

Commonwealth Youth 
Climate Network (CYCN) 

 
garvin1986@hotmail.com  
 

 

 

 
B. National Coordinators 
 
 

Region Country Coordinator Name of the organization Contact 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Africa 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Burkina 
Faso 

 
Mr. Abdrahamane 
Ouedraogo 

 
Trainers of Africa-Europe 
Cooperation (TAEC) 

 
oabdrahamane@gmail.com  

 
Cameroon 

 
Mr. Paul Alain Nana 

 
Vital Actions for Sustainable 
Development (AVD) 

 
avd.organisation@yahoo.fr  

 

Central 
African 
Republic  

 
Mr. Philippe Junior Sibiro 

 

Nouvel Espace pour le 
Partenaire au 
Développement 

 
dostonio@yahoo.fr  

Democratic 
Republic of 
Congo 

 
Mr. Danny Mbuyi Lukusa 

 

Volunteers Association for 
Sustainable Development  

 
mbuyilukusadanny@yahoo.fr                                                

 
Ghana 

 
Mr. Maxwell Adeoy Adew 

 

Africa Rise International  
 
walexngng@gmail.com  

 
Kenya 

 
Mr. Moses Otieno Omolo 

 

Youth Federation for World 
Peace Kenya  

 
mjaokoo@hotmail.com  

 
Nigeria 

 
Mr. Purpose Osamwonyi 

 

International Centre for 
Women Empowerment and 
Child Development 

 
posaworld@yahoo.com 

 
Rwanda 

 
Mr. Alphonse Karenzi 

 
Sustaining Rwanda Youth 
Organization (SR-YO) 

 
karenzilife@gmail.com 

Sierra 
Leone 

 

Mr. Herbert Bangura 
 

Young Peace Builders 

 

herbert_bangura@yahoo.com  
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South Africa 

 

Ms. Elaine, Ella Bella 
Constantinides 

 

Generation Earth  
 
ellabellaji@mweb.co.za  
 

 
Togo 

 
Mr.  Atti Y. Tata  

 
FAGAD TOGO 
 

 
attitata@yahoo.fr 

 

 
 
 
America 
North 
and 
South 

 
Brazil  

 
Mr. Marcio De Lima 
Nery  

 

YMCA Sao Paolo  
 

marcionery09@gmail.com   
 

 
Mexico 

 
Mr. Francisco Meza  

Plataforma Integral de 
Desarrollo Sustentable 
(PIDES) 

 
francisco.meza@comunidad.unam.mx  

 
Peru 

 

Mr. Roy Jehrson 
Nogueira Guerra 

 
Foro Salud Perú   

  
nogueirita@terra.com  
 

 

USA  
 

Mr. Brian Kaufman 
 

The Sounding Board 
 

 

brian@thesoundingboard.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Asia 
and 
Middle 
East 

 
Bangladesh 

 
Mr. Golam Kibrea 

 
International Youth Council 

 
golam.kibrea@byei.org  

 
China 

 
Ms. Shanshan Wang  
 

 
Global Sustainable 
Leaders Forum 

 
shanshan.wang@wydialogue.org      

 
India 

 
Ms. Pujarini Sen 

 
350.org  

 
pujarini89@gmail.com  

 
Western 
India  

 
Mr. Dhruv Jain 
 

 
 

 
jain_dhruv@hotmail.com  

 
Indonesia 

 
Ms. Andini Maulani 
Ibrahim 

 
Garuda Youth Community  

 
andinibrahim@gmail.com 

 
Nepal 

 
Mr. Bijaya Raj Poudel 

 
Association of Youth 
Organizations Nepal  

 
bijay@ayon.org  

 
Pakistan 

 
Mr. Asad Haroon 

 
Laal Band and The Muzik  

 
asad__haroon@hotmail.com  
 

 
Qatar 

 
Mr. Nadim Rafai 

Georgetown University 
and Qatar Foundation  

 
nka4@georgetown.edu  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Europe 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Austria 

 

Ms. Jessica Kennedy 
White 

Freelancer Art and 
Education Expert  

 
jessicakennedywhite@gmail.com  

 
Croatia  

 
Ms. Sandra Antonovic.  

 
Nektarina Non Profit  

 
sandra@nektarinanonprofit.com 

 
Macedonia 

 
Ms. Biljana Apostolova 

 
Freelancer 

 
apostolova10@hotmail.com  

 
Montenegro 

 
Ms. Ivana Vujovic 

Youth Cultural Center 
Juventas 

 
ivana.vojvodic@gmail.com 

 
Netherlands 

 
Ms. Ayla Antonia Maria 
van Kessel  

 
Thumbs Up 

 
ay_lum@hotmail.com 

 
Portugal 

 
Mr. Ricardo Vieira de 
Melo Costa 

Tecnologias e Sistemas 
Avancados para o Ensino 

 
tempusricardocosta@gmail.com 
  

 

United 
Kingdom 

 
Mr. Llew Jones  

 
Made From Scratch 

 
tewllew@yahoo.co.uk 
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Pacific, 
 

Small 
Islands 

 
and 

Oceania 

 
Kiribati 

 
Mr. Kenneth Kauongo 

 
Anraei SDA Youth 

 

kirican@gmail.com 
 

New Zealand 
 
Mr. Simon Matafai   

 

New Zealand Youth 
Delegation at the UNFCCC 

 
simonmatafai@gmail.com 

 
Ni Vanuatu 

 
Mr. Albert Willy  

 
Vanuatu National Youth 
Council  

 
s11044865@gmail.com  
 

 
St. Vincent 

 
Mr. Christopher Julian 
Grant 

 
Caribbean Youth 
Environment Network 

 
christopher.j.grant@hotmail.com 

 
Trinidad and 
Tobago 

 
Mr. Christopher 
Castagne 

 
Red Earth Eco Art Festival 

 
christopher.castagne@gmail.com 
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